Your basically sum-product of total number of 
passengers and distance traveled in miles, for example if you have a ten passenger mile as a 
measure it means that it is equivalent to moving ten passengers one mile or one passenger ten 
miles; and the daily passenger miles for Coral Gables is five thousand eight hundred and seventy 
eight (5,878), based on 4,500 daily average, which sums up to be about one point million miles 

(1.5M), which means it is equivalent to basically moving one passenger one point five million 
miles during the year.  At which we began using the Miami-Dade coefficients, it will translate

[...]

into an annual reduction of one point two million (1.2M) vehicle miles, and in other words you 
are removing this much vehicle miles from the City with this, using the Miami-Dade numbers. 
And the total projected passenger trips are projected to be exceeding one million passengers for 
2007; and the annual miles are going to be one hundred and forty-five thousand (145,000) miles, 
which leads us to the next numbers. This is a comparison of certain performance measures with 
Miami-Dade and the national average. As you can see the passenger per mile as for that the 
Coral Gables is pretty much with the national average above Miami-Dade;

[...]

we wanted to alleviate traffic 
in our downtown area, and throughout; and to provide parking spaces; and your survey basically 
agrees with that tremendously; you are eliminating one point two million (1.2M) miles of traffic, 
and furthermore, you are coming up with seven hundred and twelve (712) parking spaces that we 
would have to provide if this trolley was not there, is that correct? 

Dr. Erkoc: Yes. 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: The other thing that I wanted to point out before getting to a quick update, 
is the optimization of the system, and I would recollect and really it would be – its necessary to

[...]

First of all the Florida 
Department of Transportation, we’ve met on several occasions with Johnny Martinez and Gary 
Dunn to try to secure additional funding for trolleys that will be needed; and they will be needed 
not only from the standpoint that if it reaches the five thousand five hundred (5,500) capacity, 
but what really we find out they are needed to take these hybrids out of service, because a lot of 
our funding is going to repairing these hybrids; and once we take them out you are going to see a 
lot of money that is realized. So FDOT, we’ve been talking to them, they feel that they can’t give

[...]

We are looking at 
possibly leasing or purchasing existing trolleys that are less, that we have to pay less value, for 
instance there is one in Georgetown now that normally we would have to pay three hundred 
thousand dollars ($300,000) for a trolley, but this is a sixty-five thousand dollar ($65,000) 
trolley, and we can lease it or… 

City Manager Brown: With twenty eight thousand (28,000) miles. 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: With twenty eight thousand (28,000) miles, we can lease it or purchase it, 
but we are trying to – by buying this Ed thinks he can reduce the overall operating budget by two 
hundred thousand dollars ($200,000), and that’s from taking it more of these hybrids out of there. 
So we have been aggressively….

[...]

know this is I spent a day working with Fire on one of my many fire days that I spend with them, 
and I went to a trolley training session on the safety aspects of the trolley, and how fire rescue 
would deal with it; its one massive car battery; imagine that thing exploding. 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: I think its like thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) for replacing one of 
those batteries. 

Commissioner Cabrera: Yes, we are going to have to get you some jumper cables where you can 
just make sure you… 

LAUGHTER 

Commissioner Cabrera: Bill, listen, are you done? 

Vice Mayor Kerdyk: Yes, pretty much.